College of Health and Human Services Outstanding Teaching Award

Purpose:

This award recognizes a faculty member in the College of Health and Human Services who has consistently provided outstanding teaching performance to the College of Health and Human Services.

Eligibility:

- Appointment as a full-time faculty in the College of Health and Human Services
- Instructional activities must have been completed while employed by Indiana State University
- The award can be won multiple times and previous award winners are eligible, but an interval of three years must pass before the person is eligible to receive the award again.

Selection Criteria:

Evidence of outstanding performance in teaching. Outstanding teaching implies the use of new instructional content and instructional approach as well as the use of creative pedagogy. Please see Supporting Materials Required, below.

Nomination Process:

Nominations may originate from anyone in the College, including self-nominations. Nominations, letters of support, and/or materials should clearly identify how the nominee meets each of the criteria. All materials should be scanned into a single PDF document.

Nominations must be submitted by the posted deadline to the following link:

https://indstate.gualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV 08UGMQaao4deiYR

Supporting Materials Required by the Nominee:

The following items, along with nomination letter(s), must be scanned into a single PDF document and uploaded in Qualtrics at the time of nomination:

- A reflective statement by the candidate of teaching goals, objectives, and experiences, not to exceed 1,000 words.
- A letter of recommendation
- A current curriculum vitae
- Student evaluations, including comments, from four semesters within the last two years.
- Documentation of class materials for which evaluations have been submitted. Materials might include syllabi, handouts, tests, assignments, and so on.
- Other materials to support the stated criteria

Selection Process:

Nominations are reviewed and the recipient is selected by the College of Health and Human Services Awards Committee.

Award:

The award recipient will be honored at the College-wide Fall Meeting, will be featured on the college website, and will receive a token of appreciation.